

NEWS RELEASE

January 8, 2025 GLORY LTD.

Glory Certified as a DX Certified Business Operator

GLORY LTD. (the "Company") has been certified as a DX Certified Business Operator under the DX Certification System established by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (METI) as of January 1, 2025.



1. Overview of the DX Certification System

The DX Certification System is a government initiative that certifies companies meeting the basic requirements of the Digital Governance Code (*1) established by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry based on the Act on Promotion of Information Processing. Specifically, it recognizes companies that are prepared to promote Digital Transformation (DX) by formulating a DX strategy aligned with their management vision and determining and disclosing indicators to measure the achievement of that strategy.

2. Efforts to Promote DX

In the 2026 Medium-Term Management Plan, which has been launched in April 2024, we aim to drive customers' DX through the combination of best-in-class products and software platforms. To achieve this, we have positioned the DX strategies as one of our management foundation strategies and have formulated the Glory Digital Vision (*2), which outlines matters to be addressed from both offensive and defensive perspectives in relation to the use of digital technology. In the offensive aspect, we are particularly focused on initiatives aimed at creating services that analyze and utilize accumulated platform data, while in the defensive aspect, we are promoting efforts to innovate business processes, such as system updates, to advance data-driven management and data utilization.

With this certification, we will further strengthen our efforts towards DX, promote productivity improvement, and work on creating new value that leads to solving our customers' issues.

*1 Guidelines that summarize the actions required of executives, such as formulating and announcing a management vision based on social transformation through digital technology, to encourage voluntary efforts by companies regarding DX.

^{*2 2026} Medium-Term Management Plan (P. 40)
Integrated Report 2024 DX Strategy (P. 41)

[Contact]

GLORY LTD.

Corporate Communications Dept. Management Strategy Headquarters

TEL: +81-79-297-3131